

Sheffield District - Public Register of Notices Served – April 2013 to March 2015

The Enforcement Register – This register details Enforcement, Prohibition and Alteration Notices that have been served on business premises under the [Regulatory Reform \(Fire Safety\) Order 2005](#).

Date on which notice served:	5 <sup>th</sup> February 2015
Name of Organisation:	Prestige Services (Yorkshire) Limited, 7 High House Terrace, Sheffield S6 2HX
Premises Type:	Other premises open to the public (P)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (3) (a) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been reviewed on a regular basis.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/409
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>24<sup>th</sup> June 2015</b>

Date on which notice served:	4 <sup>th</sup> February 2015
Name of Organisation:	The Cumberland, 35 High Street, Beighton, Sheffield S20 1EE
Premises Type:	Licensed Premises (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/407
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>31<sup>st</sup> March 2015</b>

Date on which notice served:	4 <sup>th</sup> February 2015
Name of Organisation:	Turquaz Bar and Grill/London Road Club, 178 London Road, Sheffield S2 4LT
Premises Type:	Licensed Premise (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained. Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed. Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.
Reference No:	EN/W/406
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>24<sup>th</sup> March 2015</b>

Date on which notice served:	2 <sup>nd</sup> December 2014
Name of Organisation:	Trefoil Steel Company Ltd, Deadmans Hole Lane, Sheffield S9 1QQ
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. Article 12 (4) (a) Arrangements for the safe handling and/or storage and/or transport of dangerous substances and/or waste containing dangerous substances is inadequate. Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate. Article 13 (1) (b) & 13 (2) The fire fighting equipment is not easily accessible. Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits. Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained. Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.
Reference No:	EN/W/400
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>28<sup>th</sup> January 2015</b>

Date on which notice served:	21 <sup>st</sup> November 2014
Name of Organisation:	Stocksbridge Library, Manchester Road, Stocksbridge, Sheffield S36 1DH
Premises Type:	Public Building (K)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate. Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits.
Reference No:	EN/W/401
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>06<sup>th</sup> July 2016</b>
Date on which notice served:	13 <sup>th</sup> November 2014
Name of Organisation:	Blue Inc, Unit 29 Crystal Peaks, Eckington Way, Sheffield S20 7PQ
Premises Type:	Shop (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement

Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees.</p> <p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not available at the time of the inspection.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The automatic fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed.</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/399
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>2<sup>nd</sup> December 2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	16 <sup>th</sup> October 2014
Name of Organisation:	Kenrey Steels Ltd, Unit 8 Wharnccliffe Works, Station Road, Deepcar, Sheffield S36 2UZ
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 12 (1) &amp; (2) The risks from a dangerous substance have not been eliminated and/or reduced and/or replaced so far is reasonably practicable.</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (b) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees on their being exposed to a new or increased risk.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits.</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place.</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/396
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>12<sup>th</sup> December 2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	16 <sup>th</sup> October 2014
Name of Organisation:	Kenrey Steels Ltd, 27a Wharnccliffe Works, Station Road, Deepcar, Sheffield S36 2UZ
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p> <p>Article 12 (1) &amp; (2) The risks from a dangerous substance have not been eliminated and/or reduced and/or replaced so far is reasonably practicable.</p>

	<p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate. Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits. Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place. Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/397
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>12<sup>th</sup> December 2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	8 <sup>th</sup> October 2014
Name of Organisation:	Heritage Hall, Crookes Valley Road, Sheffield S10 1BA
Premises Type:	Hostel (E)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees. Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees. Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 11 (1) &amp; (2) A fire safety policy document has not been prepared. Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate. Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire fighting equipment is inadequate. Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained. Article 18 (1) &amp; 18 (5) There were insufficient numbers of competent persons appointed to assist in undertaking preventive and protective measures.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/394
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>23<sup>rd</sup> February 2015</b>

Date on which notice served:	8 <sup>th</sup> October 2014
Name of Organisation:	The Green Room, 150-154 Devonshire Street, Sheffield S13 7SG
Premises Type:	Licensed Premises (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not available at the time of the inspection. Article 10 and as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005. Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained. Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.</p>

Reference No:	EN/W392
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>7<sup>th</sup> January 2015</b>

Date on which notice served:	3 <sup>rd</sup> September 2014
Name of Organisation:	Riverside Apartments, 2 North Bank/The Wicker, Sheffield S3 8JA
Premises Type:	Purpose Built Flats (D)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not available at the time of the inspection.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment in the basement area is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/391
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>11<sup>th</sup> November 2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	22/09/2014
Name of Organisation:	Carrwood House, 344 Grimesthorpe Road, Sheffield S4 7EW
Premises Type:	Care Home (B)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The passive and structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/387
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>3<sup>rd</sup> March 2015</b>

Date on which notice served:	19/09/2014
Name of Organisation:	Vertigo, 14-20 Eyre Street, Sheffield S1 4QY
Premises Type:	Licensed Premises (L)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 8 (1) (a) and Article 8 (1) (b) - To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and those who are not employees.</p> <p>Article 9 (1) -The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.</p> <p>Article 11 (1) &amp; (2) - A fire safety policy document has not been prepared.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) - The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 17 (1) - The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) - Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the</p>

	premises.
Reference No:	EN/W/388
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>16<sup>th</sup> October 2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	23/09/2014
Name of Organisation:	Heritage Hall, Crookes Valley Road, Sheffield S10 1BA
Premises Type:	Hostel (E)
Type of notice served:	Restriction
Details:	The absence of a functioning fire alarm and detection system in the common areas means that the means of escape within the premises could be rendered untenable in the event of a fire.
Reference No:	PN/W/389
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>25/09/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	18/09/2014
Name of Organisation:	Carrwood House, 344 Grimesthorpe Road, Sheffield S4 7EW
Premises Type:	Care Home (B)
Type of notice served:	Restriction
Details:	There is insufficient fire resisting separation between the kitchen and the means of escape from the ground floor occasional use bedroom.  There is insufficient fire resisting separation between the first floor bedrooms currently undergoing construction work and the means of escape from the first floor bedrooms opening onto the same corridor.
Reference No:	PN/W/385
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>6<sup>th</sup> March 2015</b>

Date on which notice served:	12/09/2014
Name of Organisation:	Cutlers Hotel, George Street, Sheffield S1 2PF
Premises Type:	Hotel (F)
Type of notice served:	Restriction
Details:	There are insufficient means of detecting a fire and giving warning to those sleeping. Any fire in a bedroom or escape route will lead to heat and smoke filling those areas potentially overcoming people while they sleep or preventing them from making a safe escape from the premises.
Reference No:	PN/W/384
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>21<sup>st</sup> October 2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	12/08/2014
Name of Organisation:	Yorkshire Wastecare, Unit 2A, Ecclesfield 35, Station Road, Sheffield S35 9YR
Premises Type:	Factory (R)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<b>Article 9 (1)</b> Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not available at the time of the inspection. <b>Article 12 (1) &amp; (2)</b> The risks from a dangerous substance have not been eliminated and/or reduced and/or replaced so far as is reasonably practicable. <b>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2)</b> The fire warning system is inadequate. <b>Article 14 (1)</b> The escape routes were obstructed. <b>Article 14 (2) (b)</b> The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.

Reference No:	EN/W/377
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	08/08/2014
Name of Organisation:	WH Smith, 38-40 Fargate, Sheffield S1 2HE
Premises Type:	Shop (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. Article 14 (1) The escape routes were obstructed. Article 17 (1) The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN/W/374
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>30<sup>th</sup> October 2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	15/07/2014
Name of Organisation:	Diplomats Lodge Guest House, Shirecliffe House, 108 Shirecliffe Lane, Sheffield S3 9AE
Premises Type:	Hotel (F)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 8 (1) (a) and Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and those who are not employees. Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005. Article 13 (1) (a) & 13 (2) The fire warning system is inadequate. Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. Article 17 (1) The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. Article 17 (1) The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN/W/370
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>8<sup>th</sup> October 2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	17/06/2014
Name of Organisation:	K P Plumbing and Heating Supplies, 223-225 Abbeydale Road, Sheffield S7 1FJ
Premises Type:	Shop (N)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	Article 8 (1) (a) and Article 8 (1) (b) To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and those who are not employees. Article 9 (1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. Article 11 (1) & (2) A fire safety policy document has not been prepared. Article 14 (1) The escape routes were obstructed. Article 17 (1) The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained. The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN/W/367

Date of compliance of notice:	<b>20<sup>th</sup> November 2014</b>
Date on which notice served:	09/06/2014
Name of Organisation:	Handsworth Medical Practice, 1 Fitzalan Road, Sheffield S13 9AW
Premises Type:	Other Premises Open to the Public (P)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article No. Article 8 (1) (a) and Article 8 (1) (b), supported by Article 4 To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and persons who are not employees.</p> <p>Article 10 Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p> <p>Article 11 (1) &amp; (2) The fire safety policy document was not suitable and sufficient.</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>Article 14 (2) (h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits.</p> <p>Article 21 (1) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed.</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (b) Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/364
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>19<sup>th</sup> December 2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	29/04/2014
Name of Organisation:	Kingfield Holt, 38 Kingfield Road, Sheffield S11 9AS
Premises Type:	Care Home (B)
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9 (1) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient</p> <p>Article 13 (1) (a) &amp; 13 (2) The fire detection system is inadequate</p> <p>Article 15 (1) (a) Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place</p> <p>Article 17 (1) The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained</p> <p>Article 21 (2) (a) Inadequate safety training is provided to enable the employees to safeguard themselves and other persons on the premises</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/357
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>29/08/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	14/04/2014
Name of Organisation:	Norwood Grange Nursing Home, 10 Longley Lane, Sheffield, S5 7JD
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9(3)(a) The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been reviewed on a regular basis.</p> <p>Article 11(1) &amp; (2) A fire safety policy document was not available at the time of the visit.</p> <p>Article 13(1)(a) &amp; 13(2) The fire detection system is inadequate.</p> <p>Article 14(2)(b) The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>Article 17(1) The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p>



Reference No:	ENW/354
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>30/05/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	25/03/2014
Name of Organisation:	East Pennine Office Technology, 20 Julian Road, Roman Ridge Industrial Estate, Wincobank, Sheffield S9 1FZ
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>Article 9(1) A Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not available at the time of the inspection.</p> <p>Article 13(1)(a) &amp; 13(2) The fire warning system is inadequate.</p> <p>Article 14(2)5f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside.</p> <p>Article 14(2)5f) Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside.</p> <p>Article 14(2)(h) The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits.</p>
Reference No:	ENW/353
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>19/05/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	19/02/2014
Name of Organisation:	The Function, Lower Ground Floor, 35 Exchange Street, Sheffield S2 5TR
Type of notice served:	Prohibition
Details:	<p>Unsatisfactory means of escape from the lower ground floor.</p> <p>Unsatisfactory means for giving warning to occupants in case of fire.</p>
Reference No:	PN/W/350
Date of compliance of notice:	

Date on which notice served:	18/02/2014
Name of Organisation:	249-251 Pitsmoor Road, Sheffield S3 0AQ
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees.</p> <p>A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/349
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>31/03/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	27/01/2014
Name of Organisation:	The Ale House, 187 Fraser Road, Sheffield S8 0JP
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p> <p>Inadequate co-operation with other responsible persons sharing the same premises to comply with the requirements and prohibitions imposed under the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p> <p>Inadequate co-ordination with other responsible persons sharing the same premises to comply with the requirements and prohibitions imposed under the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/346
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>19/02/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	31/12/2013
Name of Organisation:	Landmark Restaurant, 43 George Street, Sheffield S1 2PF
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>A Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not available at the time of the inspection.</p> <p>The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/345
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>04/02/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	19/11/2013
Name of Organisation:	Cermag Limited, 92-94 Holywell Road, Sheffield S4 8AS
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p> <p>The risks from a dangerous substance have not been eliminated and/or reduced and/or replaced so far as is reasonably practicable.</p> <p>Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside.</p> <p>The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits.</p> <p>Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place.</p> <p>The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/343
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>13/01/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	19/11/2013
Name of Organisation:	Miners Arms, Bracken Moor Lane, Stocksbridge, Sheffield S6 2AN
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/342
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>17/01/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	12/09/2013
Name of Organisation:	Don Valley Hotel, 754-756 Attercliffe Road, Sheffield S9 3RQ
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out.</p> <p>The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>The number, distribution and/or size of escape routes and exits is inadequate.</p> <p>The escape routes were not provided with adequately maintained.</p> <p>The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed.</p> <p>Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/329
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>20/11/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	27/08/2013
Name of Organisation:	Music Box KTV and Bar, 108 John Street, Sheffield S2 4QU
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and those who are not their employees.</p> <p>The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been reviewed on a regular basis.</p> <p>Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of the prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p> <p>A fire safety policy document has not been prepared.</p> <p>The measures to control the risks and/or mitigate the detrimental effects of fire from a dangerous substance is not in accordance with the measures specified in Part 4 of the Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005.</p> <p>The fire detection system is inadequate.</p> <p>The fire warning system is inadequate.</p> <p>The fire fighting equipment is not easily accessible.</p> <p>The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place.</p> <p>The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>Inadequate safety training is provided to employees at the time when they are first employed.</p> <p>Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/327
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>23/10/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	13/08/2013
Name of Organisation:	Music Box KTV and Bar
Type of notice served:	Restriction
Details:	Inadequate means of giving warning in case of fire. Restriction to Room 1, Room 2, Bar Area, Gentlemen's Toilet and Ladies Toilet.
Reference No:	PN/W/326
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>27/08/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	05/08/2013
Name of Organisation:	Scarsdale Grange Nursing Home, 139 Derbyshire Lane, Sheffield S8 9EQ
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. The escape routes were obstructed. The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN/W/323
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>11/10/2012</b>

Date on which notice served:	05/08/2013
Name of Organisation:	Bargain Tyres, 59 Blagden Street, Sheffield, S2 5QS
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. The risks from a dangerous substance have not been eliminated and/or reduced and/or replaced so far is reasonably practicable. The escape routes were obstructed. The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.
Reference No:	EN/W/320
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>03/09/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	25/07/2013
Name of Organisation:	The Nottingham House, 164 Witham Road, Sheffield, S10 2SR
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of persons who are not his employees. The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005. The escape routes were obstructed. The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. Fire exits and doors on escape routes could not be easily and immediately opened from the inside. The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained. The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained. The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN/W/318
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>06/09/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	23/07/2013
Name of Organisation:	Top Edge trading as Laminates International Ltd, Unit 8 Parkway Close, Sheffield, S9 4WJ.
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and those who are not their employees. The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005. The fire detection system is inadequate. The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. The escape routes were not provided with adequate signage. The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained. The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained. Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.
Reference No:	EN/W/316
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>11/11/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	17/07/2013
Name of Organisation:	Jaflong, 186-188 Crookes, Sheffield, S10 1TG
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	A Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been carried out. The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. The structural fire precautions are inadequately maintained.
Reference No:	EN/W/314
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>10/12/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	03/07/2013
Name of Organisation:	Supplylines & Signs Ltd, 23 Derbyshire Lane, Sheffield, S8 9EH
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. The fire detection system is inadequate. The escape routes did not lead, as directly as possible, to a place of safety. The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits. The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequate maintained. Safety training to employees is not repeated periodically.
Reference No:	EN/W/313
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>27/01/2014</b>

Date on which notice served:	17/06/2013
Name of Organisation:	Abbey Grange Nursing Home, Cammell Road, Firth Park, Sheffield, S5 6UU
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and those who are not their employees.

	<p>The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. The fire detection system is inadequate. The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place. The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/312
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>23/09/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	22/05/2013
Name of Organisation:	Rising Sun, 470 Fulwood Road, Sheffield, S10 3QA
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. The structural and passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/309
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>16/07/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	13/05/2013
Name of Organisation:	Max Spielmann, 24 High Street, Sheffield, S1 2GE
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient. Preventative and protective measures have not been implemented in accordance with the principles of prevention as specified in Part 3 of Schedule 1 of the Regulatory Reform (Fire Safety) Order 2005. The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained. The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/307
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>17/06/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	09/05/2013
Name of Organisation:	Gooding Group Ltd, 1-3 Holbrook Avenue, Sheffield, S20 3FF
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>To take such general fire precautions as will ensure the safety of employees and those who are not their employees. The Fire Safety Risk Assessment has not been reviewed on a regular basis. A fire safety policy document was not available at the time of the visit. The escape routes were obstructed. The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible. The escape routes did not have adequate emergency lighting in case of failure of normal lighting circuits.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/304
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>24/06/2013</b>

Date on which notice served:	26/04/2013
Name of Organisation:	Woodbank Rest Home, 317 Chesterfield Road, Sheffield, S80RT
Type of notice served:	Enforcement
Details:	<p>The Fire Safety Risk Assessment was not suitable and sufficient.  The escape routes and exits could not be used as quickly and as safely as possible.</p> <p>Insufficient evacuation procedures and/or evacuation drills to be followed in the event of serious and imminent danger are in place.</p> <p>The passive fire precautions are inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The manual fire fighting equipment is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The fire alarm system is inadequately maintained.</p> <p>The emergency lighting is inadequately maintained.</p>
Reference No:	EN/W/306
Date of compliance of notice:	<b>30/08/2013</b>